1 2	KATHRYN C. WANNER, (Cal. Bar No. 269310) Email: wannerk@sec.gov TERI M. MELSON (Cal. Bar No. 185209) Email: melsont@sec.gov	
3 4	Attorneys for Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission Michele Wein Layne, Regional Director Katharine Zoladz, Associate Regional Director Amy J. Longo, Regional Trial Counsel 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 900	
5		
6		
7	Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (323) 965-3998 Facsimile: (213) 443-1904	
8	(210) 1.10 1901	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
11		
12		
13	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE	Case No. 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW
14	COMMISSION,	
15	Plaintiff,	RETURN OF SERVICE OF
16	VS.	SUMMONS
17	PROFIT CONNECT WEALTH	
18	SERVICES INC., JOY I. KOVAR, and BRENT CARSON KOVAR,	
19	Defendants.	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

RETURN OF SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT District of Nevada

Case Number: 2:21-CV-01298-

JAD-BNW

Plaintiff:

U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission

vs.

Defendant:

Profit Connect Wealth Services, Inc.; et al.

For:

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 100 F St NE Washington, DC 20549

Received by Cavalier CPS to be served on **Brent Carson Kovar**, **10322 Koala Forest Street**, **Las Vegas**, **NV 89178-8415**.

I, William Falkner, do hereby affirm that on the 15th day of July, 2021 at 1:03 pm, I:

Served Summons in Civil Action; Complaint; Civil Cover Sheet; Sealed Order re: Emergency Ex Parte Motion for a Temporary Restraining Order and Other Pretrial Equitable Relief; Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Ex Parte Motion to File Complaint and Application for a Temporary Restraining Order Under Seal Pursuant to Local Rule 10-5(a); [Proposed] Order Ex Parte Motion to File Complaint and Application for a Temporary Restraining Order Under Seal Pursuant to Local Rule 10-5(a); Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Ex Parte Application for a Temporary Restraining Order and Orders: (1) Freezing Assets, (2) Requiring Accountings, (3) Prohibiting the Destruction of Documents, (4) Granting Expedited Discovery, and (5) Appointing a Temporary Receiver, and Order to Show Cause Re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission's Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of Its Ex Parte Application for a Temporary Restraining Order and Orders: (1) Freezing Assets, (2) Requiring Accountings, (3) Prohibiting the Destruction of Documents, (4) Granting Expedited Discovery, and (5) Appointing a Temporary Receiver, and Order to Show Cause Re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Declaration of Teri M. Melson with Exhibits 1 -10; Declaration of Dora M. Zaldivar with Exhibits 1-11; Declaration of Elizabeth Blaylock with Exhibit 1; [Proposed] Temporary Restraining Order and Orders: (1) Freezing Assets, (2) Requiring Accountings, (3) Prohibiting the Destruction of Documents, (4) Granting Expedited Discovery, and (5) Appointing a Temporary Receiver, and Order to Show Cause Re Preliminary Injunction and Appointment of a Permanent Receiver; Recommendation by Plaintiff Securities and Exchange Commission that Geoffrey Winkler Be Appointed Receiver with Exhibit 1; Motion to Permit Appearance of Government Attorney Teri M. Melson; Motion to Permit Appearance of Government Attorney Kathryn C. Wanner personally to Brent Carson Kovar at Profit Connect Data Center, 6955 Speedway Blvd #101, Las Vegas, NV 89115.

I am a natural person over the age of eighteen and am not a party to or otherwise interested in the subject matter in controversy. I am a private process server authorized to serve this process in accordance with relevant law. Under penalty of perjury, I declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Villiam Falkner

Cavalier CPS 823-C S King Street Leesburg, VA 20175

(703) 431-7085

Our Job Serial Number: CAV-2021007646

Ref: 21-LARO-044

